502698915 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
JOSEF STEGEMANN				02/06/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	ROBERT ALE	XAND	ER VENTZKI				
Street Address:	AM NEUBERG	AM NEUBERG 2					
City:	DOSSENHEIM	DOSSENHEIM					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	69221						
		10306	4 20				
Property Type Application Number: 10		10506	Number 506426				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: (202)672-5399							
Phone: Email:		672-53	00 oley.com				
		_	nte email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name			M. SIMKIN				
Address Line 1:		EY & L	ARDNER LLP				
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600						
Address Line 4:	WAS	SHING	FON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			085449-0149				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHELE M. SIMKIN				
Signature:			/Michele M. Simkin/				
Date:			02/27/2014				

PATENT REEL: 032312 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Robert Alexander Ventzki Am Neuberg 2 Dossenheim 69221 Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PARALLEL ANALYSIS OF BIO-MOLECULES

check one	1	7	executed concurrently	herewith,
	ĺ	7	executed on	
	ΪX		Serial No. 10/506,426	Filed 3/5/2003

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 3

Executed this 6 day of FEDICARY 2014.
JOSEF STÈGEMANN
State of HESSEV)
County of GeXVNCXVV
On this
NTTNESS mg hond nithicini seni
Viy Commission Expires:
**(\$csi)
\$488 1216 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
29722401/9912 - 8282924 97212122